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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Enbridge Gas Inc. Asha Patel 
 
 Technical Manager 
 Enbridge Gas Inc. 
 500 Consumers Rd. 
 North York, ON  M2J 1P8 
 
 Tel: 416-495-5642 
 Fax: 416-495-6072 
 EGIRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com 
 

 

 APPLICANT COUNSEL 
 
 Dennis O'Leary 
 Aird & Berlis LLP 
 
 181 Bay Street 
 Suite 1800 
 Box 754 
 Toronto  ON  M4J 2T9 
 Tel: 416-865-4711 
 Fax: 416-863-1515 
 doleary@airdberlis.com 

 

 INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Anwaatin Inc. Larry Sault 
 
 Chief Executive Officer 
 Anwaatin Inc. 
 
 c/o Mississaugas of the New Credit First 
 3034 Mississauga Road, RR #6 
 Hagersville  ON  N0A 1H0 
 Tel: 416-675-3226  Ext: 311 
 Fax: 226-314-1200 
 larry@anwaatin.com 

mailto:EGIRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com
mailto:doleary@airdberlis.com
mailto:larry@anwaatin.com
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 Anwaatin Inc. Don Richardson 
 Independent Participant 
 
 4606 Concession 11 
 Puslinch  ON  N0B 2J0 
 Tel: 226-820-5086 
 drichardson.gll@gmail.com 

 
 Lisa (Elisabeth) DeMarco 
 Senior Partner 
 Resilient LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre 
 333 Bay Street, Suite 625 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2R2 
 Tel: 647-991-1190 
 Fax: 888-734-9459 
 lisa@resilientllp.com 

 
 Jonathan McGillivray 
 Resilient LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre 
 333 Bay Street, Suite 625 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2R2 
 Tel: 647-208-2677 
 Fax: 888-734-9459 
 jonathan@resilientllp.com 
 
 Association of Power  Lisa (Elisabeth) DeMarco 
 Producers of Ontario 
 Senior Partner 
 Resilient LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre 
 333 Bay Street, Suite 625 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2R2 
 Tel: 647-991-1190 
 Fax: 888-734-9459 
 lisa@resilientllp.com 
  

mailto:drichardson.gll@gmail.com
mailto:lisa@resilientllp.com
mailto:jonathan@resilientllp.com
mailto:lisa@resilientllp.com
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Association of Power David Butters 
Producers of Ontario President & CEO 
 Association of Power Producers of Ontario 
 
 67 Yonge Street 
 Suite 1040 
 Toronto  ON  M8E 1J8 
 Tel: 416-322-6549  Ext: 231 
 Fax: 416-481-5785 
 david.butters@appro.org 

 
 Jonathan McGillivray 
 Resilient LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre 
 333 Bay Street, Suite 625 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2R2 
 Tel: 647-208-2677 
 Fax: 888-734-9459 
 jonathan@resilientllp.com 
 
 Building Owners and  Albert Engel 
 Managers Association  
 Toronto Partner 
 Fogler, Rubinoff LLP 
 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 3000 
 P.O. Box 95, TD Centre North Tower 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1G8 
 Tel: 416-864-7602 
 aengel@foglers.com 
 

mailto:david.butters@appro.org
mailto:jonathan@resilientllp.com
mailto:aengel@foglers.com
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Building Owners and  Marion Fraser 
Managers Association  President 
Toronto Fraser & Company  
 65 Harbour Square 
 Suite 1005 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2L4 
 Tel: 416-941-9729 
 marion.fraser@rogers.com 
 
 Canadian Manufacturers &  Alex Greco 
 Exporters 
 Director, Manufacturing Policy 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 
 55 Standish Court, Suite 620 
 Mississauga  ON  L5R 4B2 
 Tel: 905-672-3466 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 alex.greco@cme-mec.ca 
 
  Emma Blanchard 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP  
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-369-4755 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 eblanchard@blg.com 
 
  
 Scott Pollock 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-787-3541 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 spollock@blg.com 

mailto:marion.fraser@rogers.com
mailto:alex.greco@cme%1Emec.ca
mailto:eblanchard@blg.com
mailto:spollock@blg.com
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 Consumers Council of  Julie Girvan 
 Canada 
 Consultant, J. E. Girvan Enterprises 
 Consumers Council of Canada 
 
 J. E. Girvan Enterprises 
 62 Hillsdale Ave. East 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 1T5 
 Tel: 416-322-7936 
 Fax: 416-322-9703 
 jgirvan@uniserve.com 
  
Energy Probe Research  Roger Higgin 
 Foundation 
 SPA Inc.  
 15 Malabar Place 
 Toronto  ON  M3B 1A4 
 Tel: 416-391-0738 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 spainc@rogers.com 

 

 Environmental Defence  Jack Gibbons 
 Canada Inc. 
 Ontario Clean Air Alliance  
 160 John Street, Suite 300 
 Toronto  ON  M5V 2E5 
 Tel: 416-260-2080  Ext: 2 
 jack@cleanairalliance.org 

 
 Kent Elson 
 Counsel 
 Elson Advocacy 
 
 1062 College Street 
 Lower Suite 
 Toronto  ON  M6H 1A9 
 Tel: 416-906-7305 
 Fax: 416-763-5435 
 kent@elsonadvocacy.ca 

mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
mailto:spainc@rogers.com
mailto:jack@cleanairalliance.org
mailto:kent@elsonadvocacy.ca
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Environmental Defence  Amanda Montgomery 
 Canada Inc. Associate 
 Elson Advocacy  
 1062 College Street 
 Lower Suite 
 Toronto  ON  M6H 1A9 
 Tel: 647-250-7338 
 amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca 

 

 Federation of Rental-housing  Dwayne Quinn 
 Providers of Ontario 
 Principal 
 DR Quinn & Associates Ltd. 
 
 130 Muscovey Drive 
 Elmira  ON  N3B 3B7 
 Tel: 519-500-1022 
 drquinn@rogers.com 
 
  
Green Energy Coalition David Poch 
 
 Counsel 
 Green Energy Coalition 
 
 1649 Old Brooke Road 
 R.R. #2 
 Maberly  ON  K0H 2B0 
 Tel: 613-264-0055 
 Fax: 613-264-2878 
 dpoch@eelaw.ca 
  
  
 Kai Millyard 
 Director 
 Green Energy Coalition 
 
 72 Regal Road 
 Toronto  ON  M6H 2K1 
 Tel: 416-651-7141 
 kai@millyard.ca 

mailto:amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca
mailto:drquinn@rogers.com
mailto:dpoch@eelaw.ca
mailto:kai@millyard.ca
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Green Energy Coalition Chris Neme 
 Co-Founder and Principal 
 Energy Futures Group 
 
 P.O. Box 587 
 Hinesburg  VT  05461 
 Tel: 802-482-5001  Ext: 1 
 Fax: 802-329-2143 
 cneme@energyfuturesgroup.com 

 

 Housing Services  Myfanwy Parry 
 Corporation 
 Manager of Energy Services 
 Housing Services Corporation 
 
 30 Duncan Street, Suite 500 
 Toronto  ON  M5V 2C3 
 Tel: 416-594-9325 
 Fax: 416-5949422 
 mparry@hscorp.ca 

 
 Myfanwy Parry 
 Housing Services Corporation 
 
 30 Duncan Street, Suite 500 
 Toronto  ON  M5V 2C3 
 Tel: 16-594-9325  Ext: 308 
 mparry@hscorp.ca 

 

 Industrial Gas Users  Ian Mondrow 
 Association 
 Partner 
 Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
 
 Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place 
 100 King Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1G5 
 Tel: 416-369-4670 
 ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com 
 

mailto:cneme@energyfuturesgroup.com
mailto:mparry@hscorp.ca
mailto:mparry@hscorp.ca
mailto:ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com
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 Industrial Gas Users   
 Association Shahrzad Rahbar 
 President 
 Industrial Gas Users Association 
 
 260 Centrum Boulevard 
 Suite 202 
 Orleans  ON  K1E 3P4 
 Tel: 613-236-8021 
 srahbar@igua.ca 

 

London Property  
Management Association Randy Aiken 
 Aiken & Associates  
 578 McNaughton Ave. West 
 Chatham  ON  N7L 4J6 
 Tel: 519-351-8624 
 randy.aiken@sympatico.ca 

 
 Low-Income Energy Network Judith Simon 
 Judy Simon & Associates Inc.  
 RPO Queens Quay 
 PO Box 40008 
 Toronto, ON M5V 0A4 
 judithbsimon@gmail.com 

 
 Matt Gardner 
 Counsel 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 
 1 Toronto Street 
  Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
 Tel: 416-862-4825 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 mgardner@willmsshier.com 
   

mailto:srahbar@igua.ca
mailto:randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
mailto:judithbsimon@gmail.com
mailto:mgardner@willmsshier.com
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 Low-Income Energy Network Madiha Vallani 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 
 1 Toronto Street 
 Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
 Tel: 416-862-4835 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 mvallani@willmsshier.com 

 

 Ontario Greenhouse  Michael Buonaguro 
 Vegetable Growers Marketing  
 Board 
 Counsel 
 The Energy Boutique 
 
 24 Humber Trail 
 Toronto  ON  M6S 4C1 
 Tel: 416-767-1666 
 mrb@mrb-law.com 

 
 Aaron Coristine 
 Science/Regulatory Affairs/Government Relations 
 Ontario Greenhouse Vegetable Growers Marketing  
 Board 
 32 Seneca Road 
 Leamington  Ontario  N8H 5H7 
 Tel: 519-564-4496 
 a.coristine@ogvg.com 
 
 

mailto:mvallani@willmsshier.com
mailto:mrb@mrb%1Elaw.com
mailto:a.coristine@ogvg.com


 Enbridge Gas Inc. 
 EB-2021-0002 
 
 APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 
 
 Updated Oct 4, 2021 
 

10 
 

Ontario Sustainable Energy  Joanna Vince 
Association 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP  
 1 Toronto Street 
 Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
 Tel: 416-862-4830 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 jvince@willmsshier.com 
  
 
 Raeya Jackiw 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 
 1 Toronto Street 
 Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
 Tel: 416-862-4843 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 rjackiw@willmsshier.com 

 
 Travis Lusney 
 Power Advisory LLC 
 
 55 University Avenue 
 Suite 605 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2H7 
 Tel: 647-680-1154 
 tlusney@poweradvisoryllc.com 

 
 Pollution Probe Michael Brophy 
 
 Consultant for Pollution Probe 
 Michael Brophy Consulting Inc. 
 
 28 Macnaughton Road 
 Toronto  ON  M4G 3H4 
 Tel: 647-330-1217 
 michael.brophy@rogers.com 
 
 

mailto:jvince@willmsshier.com
mailto:rjackiw@willmsshier.com
mailto:tlusney@poweradvisoryllc.com
mailto:michael.brophy@rogers.com
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 School Energy Coalition Jay Shepherd 
 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-804-2767 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 jay@shepherdrubenstein.com 

 Ted Doherty 
 Director of Education and Secretary of the Board 
 Ontario Education Services Corporation 
 
 c/o Ontario Public School Boards Association 
 439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
 Tel: 416-340-2540  Ext: 106 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 SEC@oesc-cseo.org 
 
 
 Mark Rubenstein 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 647-483-0113 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark@shepherdrubenstein.com 

 
 Fred Zheng 
 Associate Lawyer 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-483-0114 
 fred@shepherdrubenstein.com 
 

mailto:jay@shepherdrubenstein.com
mailto:SEC@oesc%1Ecseo.org
mailto:mark@shepherdrubenstein.com
mailto:fred@shepherdrubenstein.com
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Small Business Utility  James Birkelund 
Alliance 
 Legal Counsel 
 Small Business Utility Alliance 
 
 7 Mill Street East 
 Elora  ON  N0B 1S0 
 Tel: 415-602-6223 
 james@birkelundlaw.com 
  
  Theo Love 
 Expert Consultant 
 Small Business Utility Alliance 
 
 7 Mill Street East 
 Elora  ON  N0B 1S0 
 Tel: 919-949-5906 
 tlove@greenenergyeconomics.com 

 Daniel Ebady 
 Ebady Law 
 
 3080 Yonge Street 
 Suite 6060 
 Toronto  ON  M4N 3N1 
 Tel: 647-773-2006 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 daniel@ebadylaw.ca 

 
 Myriam Seers 
 Partner 
 Savoie Laporte LLP 
 
 2 Grange Place 
 Toronto  ON  M5T 1Z5 
 Tel: 416-886-7154 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 myriam.seers@savoielaporte.com 

mailto:james@birkelundlaw.com
mailto:tlove@greenenergyeconomics.com
mailto:daniel@ebadylaw.ca
mailto:myriam.seers@savoielaporte.com
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 Vulnerable Energy  John Lawford 
 Consumers Coalition 
 Counsel 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 
 One Nicholas Street 
 Suite 1204 
 Ottawa  ON  K1N 7B7 
 Tel: 613-562-4002  Ext: 125 
 jlawford@piac.ca 

 
 Shelley Grice 
 Consultant 
 Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario 
 
 C/O AMPCO 
 65 Queen Street West, Suite 1510 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2M5 
 Tel: 647-880-9942 
 Fax: 416-260-0442 
 shelley.grice@rogers.com 

 
 

 

mailto:jlawford@piac.ca
mailto:shelley.grice@rogers.com

